

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/15/25 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2

**PROJECT NO. 000I-452
PCN NO. i7cy**

COUNTY: Pennington Lighting Repair on I-90 at Wall

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Muth Electric Mitchell SD		Builders Electric Sioux Falls SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,209.00	15,209.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
002	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
003	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,485.85	10,485.85	3,600.00	3,600.00
003	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	36.03	1,441.20	36.03	1,441.20
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	311.00		0.00	8.00	2,488.00	9.00	2,799.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,040.00	5,040.00
006	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	115.00	115.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	560.00	560.00
008	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	5.00		0.00	1,301.00	6,505.00	1,275.00	6,375.00
009	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	4130.00		0.00	6.23	25,729.90	7.00	28,910.00
010	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	645.00		0.00	33.51	21,613.95	16.00	10,320.00
011	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	18520.00		0.00	1.93	35,743.60	2.00	37,040.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	11.00		0.00	25.00	275.00	112.00	1,232.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	630.00		0.00	1.65	1,039.50	3.40	2,142.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	828.00		0.00	1.50	1,242.00	3.40	2,815.20
015	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	840.00		0.00	4.00	3,360.00	11.20	9,408.00
TOTAL					0.00		131,733.00		134,797.40

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/15/25 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2

**PROJECT NO. 000I-452
PCN NO. i7cy**

COUNTY: Pennington Lighting Repair on I-90 at Wall

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Solar Sound Rapid City SD		PIE Inc. Whitewood SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	18,243.00	18,243.00	12,750.00	12,750.00		0.00
002	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	4,881.00	4,881.00	25,500.00	25,500.00		0.00
003	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,239.00	5,239.00	7,650.00	7,650.00		0.00
003	Flagging	Hour	40.00	36.03	1,441.20	36.03	1,441.20		0.00
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	311.00	4.03	1,253.33	3.25	1,010.75		0.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	10,503.00	10,503.00	6,200.00	6,200.00		0.00
006	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00	33.60	33.60	30.00	30.00		0.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	35.99	35.99	300.00	300.00		0.00
008	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	5.00	975.00	4,875.00	990.00	4,950.00		0.00
009	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	4130.00	4.70	19,411.00	9.00	37,170.00		0.00
010	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	645.00	60.15	38,796.75	60.00	38,700.00		0.00
011	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	18520.00	2.10	38,892.00	1.75	32,410.00		0.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	11.00	79.16	870.76	245.00	2,695.00		0.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	630.00	3.07	1,934.10	4.70	2,961.00		0.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	828.00	2.62	2,169.36	3.50	2,898.00		0.00
015	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	840.00	5.97	5,014.80	18.00	15,120.00		0.00
TOTAL					153,593.89		191,785.95		0.00